

		YUKEN INDIA LIMITED An ISO 9001:2015 Company Manufacturers of Oil Hydraulic Equipment IN COLLABORATION WITH YUKEN KOGYO CO. LTD., JAPAN. CIN: L29150KA1976PLC003017			
Regd. Office:	No. 16-C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, II Phase, Mahadevapura, Bengaluru – 560 048.	Factory :	PB No. 5, Koppathimmanahalli Village, Malur-Hosur Main Road, Malur Taluk, Kolar District – 563 130.		
Phone	+91- 9731610341	Phone :	+91 9845191995		
Our Ref No:	YIL/Sec/2019	E-mail:	hmn_rao@yukenindia.com		
Date:	05 th May, 2019	Web:	www.yukenindia.com		

To,

BSE Script Code: 522108

The General Manager,

Listing Compliance & Legal Regulatory,
 BSE Limited, PJ Towers, Dalal Street,
 Mumbai-400001.

Dear Sir,

Sub: Publication of Financial Results for the year ended 31st March, 2019:

The Board at its meeting held on 28th May, 2019 inter-alia, approved and taken on record the audited financial results for the fourth quarter and financial year ended 31st March, 2019.

We enclose herewith the copies of paper cuttings for having published the above mentioned financial results in a regional language newspaper and an English newspaper viz., Hosadigantha and Financial Express daily on 29th May, 2019.

We enclose herewith the copies of newspaper cuttings for your reference and records.

Thanking you,
 Yours faithfully,

For Yuken India Limited



Vinayak Hegde
 Company Secretary & Compliance Officer



YUKEN

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019
CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017



Sl.No.	Description	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net) Excise duty (Refer Note (iii))	8,085.35	7,453.80	6,837.68	29,018.74	23,320.87 541.65	34,503.05	27,059.67 639.55
2	Total Income from Operations	8,085.35	7,453.80	6,837.68	29,018.74	23,862.52	34,503.05	27,699.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	570.52	550.61	473.57	1,950.12	1,320.99	2,054.27	1,162.52
4	Exceptional Items (refer note (iv))	13,047.82	-	-	13,047.82	-	13,047.82	-
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	13,618.34	550.61	473.57	14,997.94	1,320.99	15,102.09	1,162.52
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items) from continuing and discontinuing operations	10,813.78	402.73	301.50	11,817.74	868.73	11,939.55	710.72
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations	10,813.78	402.73	301.50	11,817.74	868.73	11,939.55	710.72
8	*Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10,793.68	402.73	293.08	11,797.64	860.31	11,918.46	707.06
10	Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- per share)	1,200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00
11	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,750.65	5,925.34	16,176.84	5,230.71
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations (Refer note (vi)) a) Basic (i) Continuing Operations (ii) Discontinued Operations b) Diluted (i) Continuing Operations (ii) Discontinued Operations	90.11 - - 90.11 -	3.36 - - 3.36 -	2.51 - - 2.51 -	98.48 - - 98.48 -	7.24 - - 7.24 -	99.50 - - 99.50 -	5.92 - - 5.92 -

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com
- The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results.
- Post implementation of Goods and Services Tax ("GST") with effect from 1 July 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Revenue from operations for year ended 31 March 2018 includes excise duty up to 30 June 2017 which is now subsumed into GST. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the year ended 31 March 2019 is not comparable with year ended 31 March 2018.
- The Company has recorded an exceptional item pertaining to the sale of development rights of its investment property under the Joint Development Agreement. In accordance with Para 66 of Ind AS 115 - Revenue from contract with customers, the consideration for the sale of development rights is measured at the estimated standalone selling price of the residential units.
- The Company has received Rs.359.65 lakhs for the quarter and Rs.609.10 lakhs for the year ended 31 March 2019 from Brigade Enterprises Limited in accordance with the Joint Development Agreement.
- The Company had allotted 90,00,000 fully paid equity shares of face value Rs.10 each during the quarter ended 30 September 2018 pursuant to bonus issue (Three equity shares to one equity share) approved by the shareholders through e-voting and physical ballot. The bonus shares were issued by capitalization of profits transferred from general reserve. The Record date fixed by the board of directors was 14 September 2018. The earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods presented in accordance with Ind-AS 33, "Earnings per share".
- The Board of Directors have recommended payment of final dividend of 20% (Rs.2 per equity share) for the financial year ended 31 March 2019.
- The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to third quarter of the financial year.
- The Holding Company has published only standalone results on a quarterly basis, hence the consolidated financial results presented above contain only annual figures.
- The previous period/year's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to confirm to this period/year's classification.

Place : Bangalore
Date : 28.05.2019

By Order of the Board of Directors
C P RANGACHAR
Managing Director

100 ರಿಂದ 8 ಕ್ಕು ಸಮಾನವಾಗಿ ಮಾಡುವ ಕಾರ್ಯ
ಹಾಸ ಬಿಗಂತ್ - ಜುಲೈ 2019

crore. It
all at Saket
uation of
er ₹1,000
be settled
LF's com-
mai, while
settled as
ract.

required. The Managing Director, Erode Smart City Limited reserves the
rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason.
Website Address <https://tntenders.gov.in>. <http://tenders.tn.gov.in>
(E-Mail id: commr.erode@tn.gov.in. Phone No. 0424-2251616)
Managing Director,
Erode Smart City Limited
DIPR/1704/Tender/2019

the rights to reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason
thereof e-submission of tenders not accepted. Website Address
thereof e-submission of tenders not accepted. Website Address

WWW.FINANCIALEXPRESS.COM

FINANCIAL EXPRESS

WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2019

YUKEN

YUKEN INDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: No 16 - C, Doddanekundi Industrial Area, Mahadevapura, Bangalore 560 048, India.
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS
FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2019
CIN : L29150KA1976PLC003017

(₹ in lakhs, except per share data)

Sl.No.	Description	STANDALONE					CONSOLIDATED	
		Quarter Ended			Year Ended		Year Ended	
		31.03.2019	31.12.2018	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018	31.03.2019	31.03.2018
		Audited	Un-Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (Net) Excise duty (Refer Note (iii))	8,085.35	7,453.80	6,837.68	29,018.74	23,320.87 541.65	34,503.05	27,059.67 639.55
2	Total Income from Operations	8,085.35	7,453.80	6,837.68	29,018.74	23,862.52	34,503.05	27,699.22
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary Items)	570.52	550.61	473.57	1,950.12	1,320.99	2,054.27	1,162.52
4	Exceptional items (refer note (iv))	13,047.82	-	-	13,047.82	-	13,047.82	-
5	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and after Exceptional Items)	13,618.34	550.61	473.57	14,997.94	1,320.99	15,102.09	1,162.52
6	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (after Tax and after Exceptional Items) from continuing and discontinuing operations	10,813.78	402.73	301.50	11,817.74	868.73	11,939.55	710.72
7	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from continuing operations	10,813.78	402.73	301.50	11,817.74	868.73	11,939.55	710.72
8	*Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
9	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	10,793.68	402.73	293.08	11,797.64	860.31	11,918.46	707.06
10	Paid up equity share capital (Rs. 10/- per share)	1,200.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00	1,200.00	300.00
11	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves (NIL) as shown in Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,750.65	5,925.34	16,176.84	5,230.71
12	Earnings per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations (Refer note (vi))							
	a) Basic							
	(i) Continuing Operations	90.11	3.36	2.51	98.48	7.24	99.50	5.92
	(ii) Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
	b) Diluted							
	(i) Continuing Operations	90.11	3.36	2.51	98.48	7.24	99.50	5.92
	(ii) Discontinued Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-

NOTE:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results for quarter and year ended 31 March, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and other Disclosure Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly financial results are available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.yukenindia.com.
- The above audited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 28 May 2019. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results.
- Post implementation of Goods and Services Tax ("GST") with effect from 1 July 2017, revenue from operations is disclosed net of GST. Revenue from operations for year ended 31 March 2018 includes excise duty up to 30 June 2017 which is now subsumed into GST. Accordingly, revenue from operations for the year ended 31 March 2019 is not comparable with year ended 31 March 2018.
- The Company has recorded an exceptional item pertaining to the sale of development rights of its investment property under the Joint Development Agreement. In accordance with Para 66 of Ind AS 115 - Revenue from contract with customers, the consideration for the sale of development rights is measured at the estimated standalone selling price of the residential units.
- The Company has received Rs.359.65 lakhs for the quarter and Rs.609.10 lakhs for the year ended 31 March 2019 from Brigade Enterprises Limited in accordance with the Joint Development Agreement.
- The Company had allotted 90,00,000 fully paid equity shares of face value Rs.10 each during the quarter ended 30 September 2018 pursuant to bonus issue (Three equity shares to one equity share) approved by the shareholders through e-voting and physical ballot. The bonus shares were issued by the Company in accordance with the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013. The Record date fixed by the board of directors was 14 September 2018. The earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods presented in accordance with Ind-AS 33, "Earnings per share".
- The Board of Directors have recommended payment of final dividend of 20% (Rs.2 per equity share) for the financial year ended 31 March 2019.
- The figures for the last quarter are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial year and the published year to date figures up to third quarter of the financial year.
- The Holding Company has published only standalone results on a quarterly basis, hence the consolidated financial results presented above contain only annual figures.
- The previous period/year's figures have been re-grouped wherever necessary to confirm to this period/year's classification.

Place: Bangalore
Date : 28.05.2019

By Order of the Board of Directors
C P RANGACHAR
Managing Director